REQUEST FOR CORRECTION VIA FACSIMILE - 703-306-5995

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Our Ref.: 15-259
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original documents or convitherent
Perimeter Industries	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Nelson A. Taylor Co., Inc. Internal
	Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 66 Kingsboro Avenue
General partnership Limited Partnership	City: Gloversville State: NY Zip: 12078-3415
☑ Corporation-State: California ☐ Other:	City: Gloversville State: NY Zip: 12078-3415 Country: United States
	☐ Individual(s)
Balance I and a	citizenshin .
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
□ Confirmatory Assignment □ Merger	☐ General Partnership
Security Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State New York
☑ Other: Correction of typographical error in	☐ Other
Registration Number in previously recorded	
cover sheet recorded at Reel 2921, Frame	
106. The Registration No. should have been 2,864, <u>7</u> 16 rather than 2,864, <u>9</u> 16	
<u> </u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: Yes No
F	· — •
Execution Date: October 2, 2003	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name/s & address/es attached 🔲 Yes 🖂 No 🕷
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
(1)	(1) 2,864,716 - PERIMETER INDUSTRIES & Design
(2)	(2) <u> </u>
Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ed? Yes No Replications and registrations involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total humber of applications and registrations (nyo)yed:
_	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	
	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
8th Floor	deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith
City Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	(or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm)
DO NOT USE T	to our Account No. 14-1140.
3. Signature.	IIIO OF AGE
	,
Donna J. Bunton / Lynna //S	September 1, 2004
Name of Person Signing Signat	ure Date
Total number of names including a	cover sheet, attachments and document:
DJB:pav	over sheet, attachments and document: 5

VIA FACSIMILE - 703-306-5995

(Rev. 10/02) RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAR	
	Our Ref : 15-250
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Perimeter Industries	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Nelson A. Taylor Co., Inc. Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State: California ☐ Other:	Address: Street Address: 66 Kingsboro Avenue City: Gloversville State: NY Zip: 12078-3415 Country: United States
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Confirmatory Assignment Change of Name Other:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State New York ☐ Other
Execution Date: October 2, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name/s & address/es attached ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s);	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers attache	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Donna J. Bunton Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$ 65.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	
1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	3. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm)
DO NOT USE TH	to our Account No. 14-1140.
Donna J. Bunton Name of Person Signing	August 11, 2004 Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments and document:4

s to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 Fax: 703-306-5995

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0687/202

OS 2004 5:20PM TITAN INDUSTRIES

5628622931

P.2

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Perimeter Industries, a California corporation, located at 1532 W. 132nd Street, Gardena, California 90249-2108 (hereinafter "ASS/GNOR"), has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trade name Perimeter Industries, the trademarks PERIMETER INDUSTRIES. PERIMETER INDUSTRIES & Design and NAVIREX EMERGENCY HULL REPAIR KIT & Design, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and United States Registration Nos. 2.864.716 and 2.387,363 for the marks PERIMETER INDUSTRIES & Design and NAVIREX EMERGENCY HULL REPAIR KIT & Design, respectively, shown in Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Nelson A. Taylor Co., Inc., a New York corporation located at 66 Kingsboro Avenue, Gioversville, New York 12078-3415 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), has acquired all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to, and to the use of, the trade name Perimeter Industries, the trademarks PERIMETER INDUSTRIES, PERIMETER INDUSTRIES & Design and NAVIREX EMERGENCY HULL REPAIR KIT & Design, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the United States registrations for the marks PERIMETER INDUSTRIES & Design and NAVIREX EMERGENCY HULL REPAIR KIT & Design shown in Exhibit A hereto, and is desirous of confirming and making of record said acquisition:

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to Section 2.1 of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 2, 2003 and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that on October 2, 2003 it sold, transferred, conveyed, assigned and delivered to and does hereby sell, transfer, convey, ussign and deliver to Assignee, nune pro tune as of October 2, 2003, all rights,

868892

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0638** UG 08 2004 5:20PM

TITAN INDUSTRIES

5628622831

p.3

title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to, and to the use of, the trade name Perimeter industries, the trademarks PERIMETER INDUSTRIES, PERIMETER INDUSTRIES & Design and NAVIREX EMERGENCY HULL REPAIR KIT & Design, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the United States registrations thereof shown in Exhibit A hereto, together will all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said trade name and trademarks.

PERIMETER INDUSTRIES

Name: 1.7700 Mickey

Date: 2/2/54

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On this 777 day of Avector, 2004, before me appeared

1. 7000 MACKEY the person who signed this

instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act op behalf of Perimater

Industries.

(SEAL)

FILIPE ALCALA DIAZ (Commission # 1/436138 Notary Public - Colstoinia Los Angelies County My Comm. Expline Aug/26, 2007 My Commission Expires:

AVE 26, 2007

Notary Public

868882

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0639

09 2004 5:20PM

TITAN INDUSTRIES

5628622831

EXHIBIT A

Mark

PERIMETER MBUSTRIES

REGISTRATION NO.

2,864,716

REGISTRATION DATE

July 20, 2004



September 19, 2000

868892

TRADEMARK REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 09/01/2004